



**VILLAGE OF FORT RECOVERY
ELM STREET RECONSTRUCTION
BID TABULATION**

April 27, 2016

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ST. HENRY, OHIO

SHINN BROS., INC.
CELINA, OHIO

PAB CONSTRUCTION, CO.
COLDWATER, OHIO

REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
NO.	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$2,347.00	\$2,347.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	232	\$3.00	\$696.00	\$0.86	\$199.52	\$1.00	\$232.00	\$2.00	\$464.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	195	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$2.57	\$501.15	\$1.00	\$195.00	\$5.00	\$975.00
5	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	552	\$18.00	\$9,936.00	\$9.71	\$5,359.92	\$12.00	\$6,624.00	\$22.00	\$12,144.00
6	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.30	\$4,530.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1354	\$2.00	\$2,708.00	\$0.51	\$690.54	\$0.50	\$677.00	\$2.00	\$2,708.00
8	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	350	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.59	\$1,256.50	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00
9	207	INLET PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$214.96	\$859.84	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	396	\$35.00	\$13,860.00	\$37.90	\$15,008.40	\$35.00	\$13,860.00	\$40.00	\$15,840.00
11	407	TACK COAT. 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	101	\$4.00	\$404.00	\$4.37	\$441.37	\$4.00	\$404.00	\$5.00	\$505.00
12	441	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	71	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$208.67	\$14,815.57	\$210.00	\$14,910.00	\$210.00	\$14,910.00
13	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	43	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$226.70	\$9,748.10	\$230.00	\$9,890.00	\$220.00	\$9,460.00
14	441	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (DRIVEWAYS) (448)	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$373.62	\$373.62	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	148	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$59.34	\$8,782.32	\$63.00	\$9,324.00	\$65.00	\$9,620.00
16	608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1941	\$6.00	\$11,646.00	\$5.43	\$10,539.63	\$6.00	\$11,646.00	\$6.00	\$11,646.00
17	608	CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	306	\$20.00	\$6,120.00	\$8.53	\$2,610.18	\$13.00	\$3,978.00	\$10.00	\$3,060.00
18	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	593	\$16.00	\$9,488.00	\$20.75	\$12,304.75	\$19.00	\$11,267.00	\$20.00	\$11,860.00
19	611	4" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.36	\$718.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
20	611	6" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$16.62	\$831.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
21	611	8" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$19.72	\$986.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
22	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$37.36	\$2,615.20	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00
23	611	6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	226	\$25.00	\$5,650.00	\$31.28	\$7,069.28	\$34.00	\$7,684.00	\$55.00	\$12,430.00
24	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,592.44	\$3,184.88	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
25	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$841.36	\$841.36	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,488.32	\$2,976.64	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,704.42	\$2,704.42	\$677.00	\$677.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	630	TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$70.27	\$210.81	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.56	\$4,920.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00
		TOTAL				\$120,463.00		\$116,874.00		\$118,000.00		\$136,922.00